
Eastern Wisconsin Conf. Championships 

FINAL 
Quit-Qui-Oc Golf Club 

Elkhart Lake, Wis. (Host: Kiel) 
Dates: 5/16/2018 

Par 71, 6111 yards  

 
 
 Team Standings 

   

 Rank   Team  Total   Par  

 
1  Manitowoc Roncalli   348   +64 

 
2  Sheboygan Falls   361   +77 

 
3  Two Rivers   362   +78 

 
4  New Holstein   372   +88 

 
5  Kiel   387   +103 

 
6  Chilton   390   +106 

 
7  Brillion   401   +117 

  
 Valders  DNF 

 
 

 

 Player Standings 

   

 Rank   Player  Team  Total   Par  

 
1  Bennett Braun   Valders   73   +2 

 
2  Trace Woepse   Kiel   77   +6 

 
3  Ian Behringer   Manitowoc Roncalli   82   +11 

 
4  Jacob Shillcox   Two Rivers   83   +12 

t 5  Calvin Leverenz   New Holstein   84   +13 

t 5  Bryce Pautz   Manitowoc Roncalli   84   +13 

 
7  Zach Cromwell   Sheboygan Falls   85   +14 

 
8  Cameron Owens   Chilton   86   +15 

t 9  Dakota Rezachek   Two Rivers   88   +17 

t 9  Ethan Wheelis   Manitowoc Roncalli   88   +17 

 
11  Davis Lesperance   Sheboygan Falls   89   +18 

 
12  Zach Gordon   Two Rivers   91   +20 

 
13  Ben Behling   Sheboygan Falls   93   +22 

t 14  Dan Burgarino   Manitowoc Roncalli   94   +23 

t 14  Carson Heus   New Holstein   94   +23 

t 14  Ethen Lutzke   Valders   94   +23 

t 14  Cole Schibur   Sheboygan Falls   94   +23 

 
18  Austin Schrage   New Holstein   95   +24 

 
19  Nathan Schmitz   Chilton   96   +25 

t 20  Jamison Nickolai   Sheboygan Falls   97   +26 

t 20  Derek Suess   Brillion   97   +26 

 
22  Ben Andrew   New Holstein   99   +28 

t 23  Tyler Daffner   Two Rivers   100   +29 

t 23  Collin Hau   New Holstein   100   +29 

t 23  Andrew Heus   Kiel   100   +29 

t 23  Avery Wenzel   Brillion   100   +29 

 
27  Michael Endries   Kiel   101   +30 

t 28  Calvin Casper   Chilton   102   +31 

t 28  Andrew Fischer   Brillion   102   +31 

t 28  Jarred Mertens   Brillion   102   +31 

t 31  Bryce Peterson   Two Rivers   103   +32 

t 31  Mitchel Schneider   Manitowoc Roncalli   103   +32 
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33  Jax Prtitchard   Chilton   106   +35 

 
34  Colton Harrington   Valders   107   +36 

 
35  Darek Dedering   Kiel   109   +38 

 
36  Mikael Harel   Chilton   115   +44 

 
37  Justin Stephany   Kiel   121   +50 

  
 Tristian Bastian   Brillion  DNF 

 
 

 

 Team-by-Team Results 
   

5/16/2018 -- Eastern Wisconsin Conf. Championships 
Quit-Qui-Oc Golf Club -- Elkhart Lake, Wis. (Host: Kiel) 
Par 71, 6111 yards -- 8 teams, 38 players 

   

Brillion     401    +117   7th 

Derek Suess     97    +26   t-20th 

Avery Wenzel     100    +29   t-23rd 

Andrew Fischer     102    +31   t-28th 

Jarred Mertens     102    +31   t-28th 

Tristian Bastian   
 

WD 
 

   

Chilton     390    +106   6th 

Cameron Owens     86    +15   8th 

Nathan Schmitz     96    +25   19th 

Calvin Casper     102    +31   t-28th 

Jax Prtitchard     106    +35   33rd 

Mikael Harel     115    +44   36th 

   

Kiel     387    +103   5th 

Trace Woepse     77    +6   2nd 

Andrew Heus     100    +29   t-23rd 

Michael Endries     101    +30   27th 

Darek Dedering     109    +38   35th 

Justin Stephany     121    +50   37th 

   

Manitowoc Roncalli     348    +64   1st 

Ian Behringer     82    +11   3rd 

Bryce Pautz     84    +13   t-5th 

Ethan Wheelis     88    +17   t-9th 

Dan Burgarino     94    +23   t-14th 

Mitchel Schneider     103    +32   t-31st 

   

New Holstein     372    +88   4th 



Calvin Leverenz     84    +13   t-5th 

Carson Heus     94    +23   t-14th 

Austin Schrage     95    +24   18th 

Ben Andrew     99    +28   22nd 

Collin Hau     100    +29   t-23rd 

   

Sheboygan Falls     361    +77   2nd 

Zach Cromwell     85    +14   7th 

Davis Lesperance     89    +18   11th 

Ben Behling     93    +22   13th 

Cole Schibur     94    +23   t-14th 

Jamison Nickolai     97    +26   t-20th 

   

Two Rivers     362    +78   3rd 

Jacob Shillcox     83    +12   4th 

Dakota Rezachek     88    +17   t-9th 

Zach Gordon     91    +20   12th 

Tyler Daffner     100    +29   t-23rd 

Bryce Peterson     103    +32   t-31st 

   

Valders   

Bennett Braun     73    +2   1st 

Ethen Lutzke     94    +23   t-14th 

Colton Harrington     107    +36   34th 

 


